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 INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
Description:  Dark blue fire and heat resistant, antistatic protective work clothing. 
Type – jacket, trousers, dungarees. Size 48 – 62, 100% cotton, 360 g/m2 with 
permanent fire retardant and antistatic treatment.  
Size 48 50 52 54 
Height, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Chest circumference, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Waistline, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Size 56 58 60 62 
Height, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Chest circumference, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Waistline, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Properties and marking:   

EN 11612:08 standard marking EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Limited flame spread Antistatic properties 
 according to EN 11612:2008 
B1 Protection against  
 convective heat (level 1)  
 according to EN 11612:2008 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – type marking 

Read the Manufacturer’s  
user information identification 

  
 the product is in compliance 
 with Directive No. 89/686/EEC 
Use:  The clothing is intended to be worn as protective clothing against heat and fire 
with antistatic properties. Only clean clothing provides proper protection. If dirty, 
clean according to these instructions. Prior to wearing, always check the state of the 
clothing: do not wear dirty or damaged clothing. Dirty clothing may lead to decreased 
protection. 
Handling: 

      
Wash the clothing using standard procedures at a temperature of 40°C, rinse in cold 
water, short spin at low speed, hang the clothing up to dry freely at room 
temperature.  Do not bleach, do not tumble dry, iron at a temperature of 110°C, 
steam ironing may damage the clothing, it can be chemically cleaned with 
tetrachloroethane and hydrocarbons with a distillation range of 150 – 210 °C and a  
flash point between 38 – 70 °C under normal procedures.  
Warning:  The clothing maintains its protective properties at a maximum of 
25 washing cycles. Do not wear the clothing after 25 washing cycles. 
Storage:  Store in a clean and dry place protected from sunlight. Dry wet clothing 
thoroughly before storing it. The storage time should not exceed 10 years from 
production date. Do not use garments after 10 years after production date. 
Material:  100% cotton 360 g/m2 with permanent fire retardant treatment  
The Type Certificate was issued by authorized body no. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic  
Manufacturer:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic   
 

 UDHËZIME PËRDORIMI 
Përshkrimi: Rroba pune mbrojtëse antistatike, të qëndrueshme ndaj zjarrit dhe 
nxehtësisë, ngjyra blu e errët. Tipi - xhaketë, pantallona, kominoshe. Madhesia  
48 - 62, 100% pambuk, 360 g/m2, me trajtim për qëndresë të përhershme ndaj zjarrit 
dhe veti antistatike.  
Madhësia 48 50 52 54 
Lartësia, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Perimetri i gjoksit, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Perimetri i belit, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Madhësia 56 58 60 62 
Lartësia, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Perimetri i gjoksit, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Perimetri i belit, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Vetitë dhe shënimi i tyre:  

EN 11612:08 shënimi i standardit EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Kufizimi i përhapjes së   vetitë antistatike 
 flakës sipas EN 11612:2008 
B1 Mbrojtja ndaj nxehtësisë 
 së transmetuar me konveksion 
 niveli 1 sipas EN 11612:2008 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – Lloji i shënimit 

Njihuni me identifikimi i  
udhëzimet e përdoruesit prodhuesit 

  
 produkti është në përputhje 
 me direktivën 89/686 / EEC 
Përdorimi: Produkti është për t'u përdorur si veshje mbrojtëse ndaj nxehtësisë dhe 
zjarrit dhe si veshje me veti antistatike. Vetëm veshja e pastër garanton mbrojtjen e 
duhur. Nëse veshja nuk është e pastër, pastroheni sipas këtij udhëzuesi. Para 
përdorimit, kontrolloni gjithmonë gjendjen e veshjes: mos përdorni rroba të ndotura 
ose të dëmtuara. Ndotja e rrobave mund të ul ndjeshëm efektin mbrojtës të tyre. 
Përkujdesja:  

      
Rrobat lajini në temperaturën 40 °C duke përdorur procedurat standarde të larjes, 
shplajini në ujë të ftohtë, përdorni centrifugime të shkurtra me shpejtësi të vogla 
rrotullimi, varini rrobat që të thahen lirshëm në temperaturën e dhomës. Mos përdorni 
zbardhues, mos i thani rrobat në tharëse me baraban, mund t'i hekurosni në 
temperaturën 110 °C, hekurosja me avull mund të dëmtoj veshjen, mund të përdoret 
pastrimi kimik sipas procedurave normale me tetrakloroetane dhe hidrokarbure me 
një diapazon distilimi 150 - 210 °C dhe me pikë ndezje midis 38 - 70 °C.  
Kujdes: Veshja ruan vetitë e saj mbrojtëse deri në një maksimum prej 25 ciklesh 
larjeje. Rrobat, pas 25 ciklesh larjeje, mos i përdorni më. 
Magazinimi: Vendosini në një vend të pastër dhe të thatë, të mbrojtur nga rrezet e 
diellit. Rrobat e lagështa, përpara magazinimit, thajini komplet. Koha e magazinimit 
nuk duhet të tejkalojë 10 vjet që nga data e prodhimit. Mos përdorni rroba më të 
vjetra se 10 vjet nga data e prodhimit. 
Materiali:  100 % pambuk 360 g/m2 me trajtim për qëndresë permanente ndaj zjarrit  
Certifikata e tipit është lëshuar nga organi i autorizuar nr. 2369 VIPO sh.a., 
Gen.Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Republika Sllovake  
Prodhuesi: Cerva GROUP sh.a., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Çeke   
 

 İSTİFADƏSİ ÜZRƏ TƏLİMAT 
Təsviri:  Tünd göy oda və istiliyə davamlı antistatik xüsusiyyətlərə malik qoruyucu iş 
geyimi. Növü – gödəkcə, şalvar, kombinezon. Ölçüsü 48 – 62, 360 qr/m2 uzunömürlü 
odadavamlı statistik hopdurma ilə 100% pambıq.  
Ölçüsü 48 50 52 54 
Hündürlüyü, sm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Sinənin ölçüsü, sm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Belin ölçüsü, sm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Ölçüsü 56 58 60 62 
Hündürlüyü, sm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Sinənin ölçüsü, sm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Belin ölçüsü, sm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Xüsusiyy ətləri və markalanması:  

EN 11612:08 markalanma standartı EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - EN 11612:2008 standartlarına Antistatik xüsusiyyətləri 
 uyğun olaraq alovun məhdud yayılması 
B1 EN 11612:2008 standartlarına 
 uyğun olaraq 1-ci dərəcəli 
 konvektiv istilikdən qorunma   

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – markalanma növü 

 
 
 
 
 
 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – markalanma növü 
İstifad ə qaydası:  Paltar istidən və alovdan qorunmaq məqsədi ilə xüsusi geyim kimi 
istifadə olunmaq üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur və antistatik xüsusiyyətlərə malikdir. 
Çirkləndiyi zaman onu göstərilən təlimatlara əsasən təmizləyin. Paltarı geyinməzdən 
əvvəl həmişə onun vəziyyətini yoxlayın: çirkli və ya zədələnmiş paltarı geyinməyin. 
Paltarın çirklənməsi qorunma dərəcəsinin azalmasına gətirib çıxara bilər. 
Davranı ş qaydası:  

      
Paltarı adi rejimdə olmaqla 40°C dərəcədə yuyun, soyuq suda yaxalayın, aşağı 
sıxma dövründən istifadə edin, otaq temperaturunda açıqda qurudun. Paltarı 
ağartmayın, paltaryuyan maşının barabanında qurutmayın, 110°C dərəcədə ütüləyin, 
buxar ilə ütüləmə paltarı zədələyə bilər. Adi rejimdə 150 – 210 °C dərəcədə qaynama 
intervalı və 38 – 70 °C dərəcə diapazonunda alışma nöqtəsi ilə tetraxloretandan və 
karbohidrogenlərdən istifadə etməklə kimyəvi təmizləmə aparmaq olar.  
Xəbərdarlıq:  Geyim maksimum 25 dəfə yuyulmaya qədər öz qoruyucu 
xüsusiyyətlərini saxlayır. 25 dəfə yuyulduqdan sonra geyimdən istifadə etməyin. 
Saxlanma qaydası:  Günəş şüalarından uzaq olmaqla təmiz və quru yerdə saxlayın. 
Saxlanmaya qoymazdan əvvəl nəm geyimi qurudun. Saxlama müddəti istehsal 
tarixindən etibarən 10 ildən çox olmamalıdır. İstehsal tarixindən 10 il keçdikdən sonra 
geyimdən istifadə etməyin. 
Materialı:  360 qr/m2 uzunömürlü odadavamlı hopdurma ilə 100% pambıq 
Standart Sertifikat 2369 saylı Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, 
Slovakiya Respublikası səlahiyyətli orqanı tərəfindən verilmişdir 
İstehsalçı:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çex Respublikası   
 

 NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ 
Popis:  Pracovní ochranný oděv proti teplu a ohni, antistatický, barva tmavomodrá. 
Provedení – bunda, kalhoty do pasu, kalhoty s laclem. Velikosti 48 - 62. 100% bavlna 
360 g/m2 s trvalou nehořlavou a antistatickou úpravou.  
Velikost 48 50 52 54 
Výška, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Obvod hrudníku, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Obvod pasu, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Velikost 56 58 60 62 
Výška, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Obvod hrudníku, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Obvod pasu, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Vlastnosti a zna čení:   

EN 11612:08 označení normy EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Omezené šíření plamene antistatické vlastnosti 
 dle EN 11612:2008 
B1 Ochrana proti konvekčnímu 
 teplu úroveň provedení 1 dle 
 EN 11612:2008 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – označení typu 

Seznamte se s informacemi identifikace  
pro uživatele výrobce 

   
 výrobek je v souladu s direktivou 89/686/EEC 
 
Použití:  Oděv je určen k nošení jako ochranný oděv proti teplu a ohni 
s antistatickými vlastnostmi. Pouze čistý oděv poskytuje náležitou ochranu. 
Znečištěný oděv čistěte dle tohoto návodu. Před použitím vždy prověřte stav oděvu: 
znečištěný nebo poškozený oděv nepoužívejte. Špinavý oděv může vést ke snížení 
ochrany. 
Ošetřování:  

      
Oděv perte při teplotě 40°C obvyklým postupem, máchat ve studené vodě, krátké 
odstředění při nízkých otáčkách, oděv po vyprání sušte volně zavěšený při pokojové 
teplotě, oděv nelze bělit, oděv nelze sušit v bubnové sušičce, oděv lze žehlit při 
teplotě 110°C, žehlení párou může způsobit poškození, oděv lze chemicky čistit 
tetrachloretenem a uhlovodíky s destilačním rozmezím 150 – 210 °C a s bodem 
vzplanutí mezi 38 – 70 °C normálním postupem 
Upozorn ění:  Oděv si zachovává ochranné vlastosti maximálně 25 pracích cyklů. 
Po 25 pracích cyklech oděv vyřaďte z dalšího užívání. 
Skladování:  Skladujte na čistém a suchém místě chráněném před slunečním 
světlem. Vlhký oděv před skladováním vysušte. Doba skladování by neměla 
přesáhnout 10 let. Nepoužívejte oděv po této době. 
Materiál:  100% bavlna 360 g/m2 s trvalou nehořlavou úpravou 
Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovenská republika 
Výrobce:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 KASUTUSJUHEND 
Kirjeldus:  kuuma- ja tulekindel tööriietus, antistaatiline, tumesinist värvi. 
Osad – jope, püksid, tunked. Suurused 48–62. 100% puuvill 360 g/m2 püsiva 
mittepõleva ja antistaatilise töötlusega.  
Suurus 48 50 52 54 
Pikkus, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Rinnaümbermõõt, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Vööümbermõõt, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Suurus 56 58 60 62 
Pikkus, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Rinnaümbermõõt, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Vööümbermõõt, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Omadused ja märgistus:   

EN 11612:08 standardi tähis EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - leegi piiratud levik antistaatilised omadused 
 EN 11612:2008 
B1 Kaitse konvektsioonsoojuse eest 
 tase 1 vastavalt EN 11612:2008 
  

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tüübitähis 

Tutvuge  
kasutajateabega Tootja tähis 

  
 Toode vastab 
 direktiivile 89/686/EMÜ 
Kasutamine:  riietus on mõeldud kandmiseks kuuma - ja tulekindla riietusena, millel 
on antistaatilised omadused. Korralikku kaitset pakub ainult puhas riietus. 
Määrdunud riietus puhastage vastavalt sellele juhendile. Enne kasutamist kontrollige 
alati riietuse seisundit – määrdunud ja kahjustunud riietust ärge kasutage. 
Määrdunud riietus võib pakkuda väiksemat kaitset. 
Hooldamine 

      
Peske riietust tavapärasel viisil temperatuuril 40 °C, loputage külmas vees, lühiajaline 
tsentrifuugimine väikese pöörete arvu juures, pärast pesemist kuivatage riietust 
vabalt rippuvana toatemperatuuril, riietust ei tohi valgendada ega kuivatada 
trummelkuivatis, riietust võib triikida temperatuuril 110 °C, auruga triikimine võib 
põhjustada kahjustusi, riietust võib keemiliselt puhastada tavapärasel viisil 
tetrakloroetüleeni ja süsivesinikega, mille destillatsioonivahemik on 150–210 °C ja 
leekpunkt 38–70 °C. 
Tähelepanu!  Riietuse kaitseomadused säilivad maksimaalselt 25 pesutsükli jooksul. 
Pärast 25 pesutsüklit kõrvaldage riietus edasisest kasutamisest. 
Säilitamine.  Säilitage puhtas ja kuivas kohas kaitstuna päikesevalguse eest. Niiske 
riietus kuivatage enne säilitamist. Säilitamisaeg ei või ületada 10 aastat. Pärast selle 
aja möödumist ärge riietust kasutage. 
Materjal:  100% puuvill 360 g/m2 püsiva mittepõleva töötlusega 
Tüübitunnistuse andis välja teavitatud asutus nr 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovaki Vabariik 
Tootja:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tšehhi Vabariik 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 MANUAL DE USO 
Descripción:  Ropa laboral de protección contra calor y fuego, antiestático, color 
azul oscuro. Confección –  chaqueta, pantalón hasta la cintura, pantalón con  peto. 
Tallas 48 - 62. 100% algodón 360 g/m2 con tratamiento permanente ignífugo 
y aniestático.  
Talla 48 50 52 54 
Altura, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Circunferencia del torso, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Circunferencia de la cintura, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Talla 56 58 60 62 
Altura, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Circunferencia del torso, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Circunferencia de la cintura, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Propiedades y marcado:   

EN 11612:08 denominación de la norma EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Propagación limitada de llama propiedades antiestáticas 
 según EN 11612:2008 
B1 Protección contra calor de convección 
 nivel de realización 1 
 según EN 11612:2008 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – denominación del tipo 
Lea las informaciones Identificación 
para usuarios del fabricante 

  
 producto acorde 
 con la directiva 89/686/EEC 
Uso:  La ropa está destinada para llevarla como ropa de protección contra calor 
y fuego, con propiedades antiestáticas. Solo ropa limpia proporciona la protección 
correspondiente. Limpie la ropa ensuciada según estas instrucciones. Antes de 
utilizarla verifique el estado de la ropa: no utilice la ropa sucia o deteriorada. La ropa 
sucia puede originar la reducción de la protección. 
Tratamiento:  

      
Lave la ropa a la temperatura de 40°C procediendo de forma habitual, aclarar con 
agua fría, centrifugado corto a revoluciones bajas, tras el lavado seque la ropa 
colgada libremente a temperatura ambiente, la ropa no se puede blanquear, la ropa 
no se puede secar en una secadora de tambor, la ropa se puede planchar a la 
temperatura de 110°C, el planchado con vapor puede causar daños, la ropa se 
puede limpiar de forma química  utilizando tetracloroetileno e hidrocarburos con 
rango de destilación de150 – 210 °C y con punto de ignición entre 38 – 70 °C, 
procediendo de forma normal. 
Aviso:  La ropa conserva sus propiedades protectoras con un máximo de 25 ciclos 
de lavado. No siga utilizando la ropa tras 25 ciclos de lavado. 
Almacenamiento:  Almacene en un lugar limpio y seco, protegido contra la luz solar. 
Seque la ropa húmeda antes de almacenarla. El tiempo de almacenamiento no 
debería superar 10 años. No utilice la ropa después de este período. 
Material:  100% algodón 360 g/m2 con tratamiento permanente ignífugo 
El certificado del tipo fue emitido por la persona notificada nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, República Eslovaca 
Fabricante:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 KÄYTTÖOHJE 
Kuvaus:  Kuumuudelta ja tulelta suojaava työvaate, antistaattinen, väri 
tummansininen. Malli – takki, housut, haalarit. Koot 48 - 62. 100% puuvilla, 360 g/m2, 
pysyvästi palamattomaksi ja antistaattiseksi käsitelty.  
Koko 48 50 52 54 
Pituus, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Rinnanympärys, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Vyötärö, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Koko 56 58 60 62 
Pituus, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Rinnanympärys, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Vyötärö, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Ominaisuudet ja merkinnät:   

EN 11612:08 standardin merkintä EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Rajoitettu liekin leviäminen Antistaattiset ominaisuudet 
 standardin EN 11612:2008 mukaan 
B1 Suojaus konvektiolämmöltä 
 (taso 1) standardin EN 11612:2008 
 mukaan 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tyyppimerkintä 
Lue käyttäjän Valmistajan  
ohjeet tunniste 

  
 tuote on direktiivin 
 89/686/EEC mukainen 
Käyttö:  Vaate on tarkoitettu suojaamaan käyttäjää kuumuudelta ja tulelta ja sillä on 
antistaattiset ominaisuudet. Vain puhdas vaate antaa asianmukaisen suojan. 
Puhdista likaantunut vaate tämän ohjeen mukaisesti. Tarkasta vaatteen kunto aina 
ennen sen käyttöä: älä käytä likaista tai vahingoittunutta vaatetta. Vaatteen likaisuus 
voi heikentää sen suojaominaisuuksia. 
Pesuohjeet:  

      
Pese vaate 40°C lämpötilassa tavalliseen tapaan, huuhtelu kylmässä vedessä, lyhyt 
linkous pienillä kierroksilla. Pesun jälkeen jätä vaate kuivumaan 
huoneenlämpötilassa vapaasti ripustettuna. Valkaisu kielletty, rumpukuivaus kielletty, 
vaate voidaan silittää 110°C lämpötilassa, höyrysilitys voi vahingoittaa vaatetta, vaate 
voidaan pestä kemiallisesti tavallisella menetelmällä tetrakloorieteenillä ja 
hiilivedyillä, joiden tislausalue on 150 – 210°C ja leimahduspiste 38 – 70°C. 
Huomautus:  Vaate säilyttää suojaominaisuutensa korkeintaan 25 pesukerran ajan. 
Poista vaate käytöstä 25 pesukerran jälkeen. 
Varastointi:  Varastoi vaate puhtaassa ja kuivassa tilassa suojattuna auringonvalolta. 
Kuivaa kostea vaate ennen sen varastointia. Varastointiajan ei pitäisi ylittää 
10 vuotta. Älä käytä vaatetta tämän ajan kuluttua. 
Materiaali:  100% puuvilla, 360 g/m2, pysyvästi palamattomaksi ja antistaattiseksi 
käsitelty 
Tyyppisertifikaatin antoi ilmoitettu laitos nro 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovakia 
Valmistaja:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 NOTICE D'UTILISATION 
Descriptif:  Vêtement de travail résistant à la chaleur et au feu, traitement 
antistatique, couleur bleu foncé. Catégories de produits : blouson/veste, pantalon 
classique, pantalon à bavette Taille : 48 - 62. 100 % coton 360 g/m2 au traitement 
permanent ininflammable et antistatique  
Taille 48 50 52 54 
Hauteur en cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Tour de poitrine en cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Tour de ceinture en cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Taille 56 58 60 62 
Hauteur en cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Tour de poitrine en cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Tour de ceinture en cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Caractéristiques et désignation:   

EN 11612:08 référence de la norme EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Propagation de flamme Caractéristiques antistatiques 
 limitée selon la EN 11612:2008 
B1 Protection contre la chaleur 
 de convection niveau de 
 traitement 1 selon la EN 11612:2008 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – type d'identification 
Veuillez consulter des identification du  
informations utiles à l'utilisateur fabricant 

  
 Le produit est conforme à la 
 directive 89/686/EEC 
Utilisation:  Le vêtement est prévu à être porté en tant qu'un vêtement de protection 
résistant à la chaleur et au feu aux caractéristiques antistatiques. Uniquement un 
vêtement propre peut offrir une protection adéquate. Des vêtements contaminés sont 
à nettoyer conformément à cette notice d'utilisation. Avant d'utiliser le vêtement, 
vérifier toujours sa situation: ne pas porter un vêtement souillé ou abîmé. Un 
vêtement souillé peut réduire la protection. 
Entretien:  

      
Laver le vêtement à 40 °C, rincer à l'eau froide, essorer pour un court délai aux tours 
lents, sécher étendu à l'air ambiant, ne pas utiliser des agents blanchissants, ne pas 
sécher à sèche-linge, repasser à 110°C, repassage à vapeur peut abîmer le 
vêtement, nettoyage à sec à l'aide du tétrachlorure éthylène et par hydrocarbures 
dans une plage de distillation de 150 – 210 °C et à point d'éclair entre de 38 – 70 °C. 
Avertissement:  Le vêtement maintien ses caractéristiques de protection durant de 
25 cycles de lavage au maximum. Éliminer le vêtement de l'utilisation au bout de 
25 cycles de lavage. 
Stockage:  Stocker à un endroit propre et sec protégé contre le rayonnement solaire. 
Un vêtement humide est à sécher avant le stockage. Le délai de stockage ne devrait 
pas dépasser de 10 ans. Ne pas utiliser le vêtement après ce délai expiré. 
Tissu:  100 % coton 360 g/m2 au traitement ininflammable permanent. 
Un certificat type a été établi par la personne notifié n° 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovaquie 
Fabricant:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 TÁJÉKOZTATÓ 
Leírás:  Védőruházat hő- és láng okozta kockázatok ellen, antisztatikus anyagból, 
sötétkék színben. Kialakítás: kabát, nadrág, kantáros nadrág. Méret 48-62 100% 
pamut 360 g/m2 lángálló és antisztatikus kikészítéssel. 
Méretek: 48 50 52 54 
magasság, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
mellbőség, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
derékbőség, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Méretek: 56 58 60 62 
magasság, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
mellbőség, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
derékbőség, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Jelmagyarázat:   

EN 11612:08 lángállósági tulajdonságok EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - korlátozott lángterjedés antisztatikus tulajdonság 
 EN 11612:2008 szerint szabványos jelzés 
B1 Sugárzó hő elleni védelem, 
 1. szint EN 11612:2008 szerint 
  

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – típusjelzések 
olvassa el gyártó 
tájékoztatót! azonosítója 

  
 megfelelőségi jel: 89/686/EGK 
 direktíva szerint 
Használat:  A ruhaneműt védőruházatként kell viselni. Hő és láng elleni védelmet 
nyújt, valamint antisztatikus tulajdonságokkal rendelkezik. Csak a tiszta ruházat 
nyújthat megfelelő védelmet. A szennyezett ruházatot ki kell tisztítani utasítás szerint. 
Használat előtt mindig ellenőrizze a ruhadarabokat: NE viseljen szennyezett, vagy 
sérült ruházatot. A szennyeződés a ruha védőképességének csökkenéséhez 
vezethet. 
Kezelés: 

      
A ruhadarabokat mossa legfeljebb 40°C hőmérsékletű vízben, általános 
mosószerrekel, majd öblítse ki tiszta vízzel. Alacsony fordulatszámon centrifugázzon, 
majd szobahőmérsékleten, szabad levegőn, kifüggesztve száratsa meg. Ne 
használjon fehérítő szereket, ne szárítsa szárítógépben. Vasalja legfeljebb 110°C 
hőmérsékletű vasalóval. Vegyi tisztításhoz széntetraklóretilén használjon, melyeknek 
desztillációs tartománya 150-210 ° C és lobbanáspontja 38 - 70 ° C között van, a 
szokásos eljárás mellett. 
Figyelmeztetés: a ruha 25 mosási ciklusig őrzi meg védőképességét. 25 mosás 
után ne használja tovább védőruhaként. 
Tárolás: A ruhákat tárolja tiszta, száraz körülmények között, az eredeti 
csomagolásában. Óvja sugárzó hőtől és napfénytől. Ha a ruha nedves, tárolás előtt 
szárítsa ki megfelelően. Felhasználható a gyártástól számított 10 éven belül. 
Alapanyag:  100% pamut 360 g/m2 vastag, lángálló kikészítéssel. 
EK típusvizsgálati tanúsítást kiadta: (nitifikációs szám) 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Szlovák Köztársaság 
Forgalmazza: CERVA Magyarország Kft. 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 112. 
 

 ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO 
Descrizione:  Indumento da lavoro per protezione contro il caldo e fuoco, antistatico, 
di colore blu scuro. Esecuzione – giacca, pantaloni alla zuava, salopette. Taglie  
48 - 62. 100% cottone 360 g/m2 con finissaggio ignifugo ed antistatico.  
Taglia 48 50 52 54 
Altezza, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Circonferenza torace, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Circonferenza vita, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Taglia 56 58 60 62 
Altezza, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Circonferenza torace, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Circonferenza vita, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Caratteristiche e marcatura:   

EN 11612:08 norma EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Diffusione limitata della caratteristiche antistatiche 
 fiamma secondo EN 11612:2008 
B1 Protezione contro il caldo convettivo 
 livello di prestazione 1 in conformità 
 alla EN 11612:2008 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – type marking 
Leggere attentamente le  
istruzioni per l’uso logo del produttore 

  
 prodotto conforme alla 
 direttiva 89/686/EEC 
Uso:  L’indumento è previsto per essere indossato come l’indumento da protezione 
contro il caldo e contro il fuoco dotato di carratteristiche antistatiche. Controllare 
sempre lo stato dell’indumento prima dell´uso: non utilizzare l´indumento sporco 
o danneggiato. L’indumento sporco può pregiudicare la protezione.  
Trattamento: 

      
L’indumento va lavato a temperatura massima di 40°C con normale procedura, 
risciacquare con acqua fredda, centrifugare brevemente ai bassi giri, dopo il lavaggio 
lasciare asciugare steso alla temperatura d’ambiente, non candeggiare, non 
asciugare nell’asciugatrice a tamburo, stirare a temperatura massima di 110°C, il 
vapore dallo stiro può provocare i danni, l’abbigliamento può essere lavato a secco in 
tetracloruro e idrocarburi con il limite di distillazione compreso tra 150 e 210 °C e con 
il punto di infiammazione compreso tra 38 e 70 °C con normale procedura.  
Avvertimento:  Il numero massimo di lavaggio che l’abbigliamento può sostenere 
mantenendo le proprie caratteristiche protettive è di 25. Dopo 25 cicli di lavaggio 
smettere di indossarlo. 
Stoccaggio:  Conservare in luogo asciutto e pulito, al riparo dai raggi solari. 
L’abbigliamento umido deve essere asciugato prima dello stoccaggio. Il tempo di 
conservazione non dovrebbe superare 10 anni. Dopo la scadenza prevista del tempo 
di conservazione, non indossare piú il capo.    
Materiale:  100% cottone 360 g/m2 con permanente finissaggio ignifugo 
Il certificato del tipo è stato rilasciato dall’organismo notificato n. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Repubblica Slovacca 
Produttore:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 

 BRUKSANVISNING 
Beskrivelse:  Vernetøy til bruk under arbeid. Beskytter mot varme og ild, antistatisk, 
mørkeblå på farge. Utførelse - jakke, bukser til livet, bukser med smekk. Størrelse  
48 - 62. 100 % bomull 360 g/m2 som er vedvarende brannhemmende og antistatisk.  
Størrelse 48 50 52 54 
Høyde i cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Omkrets i brystet, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Omkrets i livet, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Størrelse 56 58 60 62 
Høyde i cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Omkrets i brystet, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Omkrets i livet, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Egenskaper og merking:   

EN 11612:08 normmerking EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Begrenset flammespredning antistatiske egenskaper 
 i hht. EN 11612:2008 
B1 Vern mot konveksjonsvarme 
 - nivå 1 i hht. EN 11612:2008 
  

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typemerking 
Gjør deg kjent Produsentens  
med brukerinformasjonen identifikasjon 

  
 Produktet er i samsvar 
 med direktiv 89/686/EEC 
Bruk:  Tøyet er beregnet på å brukes til vern mot varme og ild med antistatiske 
egenskaper. Bare et rent plagg gir tilstrekkelig vern. Gjør et plagg som er skittent rent 
i tråd med denne anvisningen. Sjekk alltid i hvilken stand plagget er i før det tas i 
bruk: Ikke bruk et skittent eller skadet plagg. Er plagget skittent, vil det kunne 
redusere vernet det gir. 
Behandling:  

      
Vask plagget på vanlig måte ved 40 °C, skyll det i kaldt vann, sentrifuger det i kort tid 
på lave omdreininger, tørk plagget hengende fritt i romtemperatur etter at det er 
vasket, plagget kan ikke blekes, kan ikke trommeltørkes, men kan strykes ved en 
temperatur på 110 °C, dampstryking vil imidlertid kunne forårsake skade, plagget kan 
rengjøres kjemisk ved hjelp av tetrakloreten og hydrokarboner med 
en destillasjonsgrense på 150-210 °C og med et flammepunkt på mellom 38 og 
70 °C ved alminnelig prosedyre. 
Obs!  Plagget bevarer sine beskyttende egenskaper gjennom maksimalt 
25 vaskesykluser. Bruk ikke plagget mer og kasser det etter 25 vaskesykluser. 
Lagring:  Oppbevares på et rent og tørt sted, beskyttet mot direkte sollys. Tørk et vått 
plagg før det lagres. Lagringstiden bør ikke overskride 10 år. Ikke bruk plagget etter 
at denne tiden er over. 
Materiale:  100 % bomull 360 g/m2 som er vedvarende brannhemmende  
Typesertifikat er utstedt av testingsorgan nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovakia 
Produsent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjekkia 
 

 INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA  
Opis:  Odzież ochronna odporna na wysoką temperaturę i ogień, antystatyczna, kolor 
ciemnoniebieski. 
Rodzaj odzieży: Kurtka, spodnie do pasa, spodnie ogrodniczki. Rozmiary 48-62. 
100% bawełna 360 g/m2, powłoka antystatyczna i zabezpieczająca przed ogniem.  
Rozmiar 48 50 52 54 
Wzrost cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Obwód klatki piersiowej cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Obwód pasa cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Rozmiar 56 58 60 62 
Wzrost cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Obwód klatki piersiowej cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Obwód pasa cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Właściwo ści i oznaczenie:  

EN 11612:08 oznaczenie normy EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Niepalność zgodnie z Właściwości antystatyczne 
 EN 11612:2008 
B1 Ochrona przed ciepłem 
 konwekcyjnym zgodnie z 
 wersją 1 normy EN 11612:2008 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – oznaczenie typu 
proszę zapoznać identyfikacja  
się informacją producenta 

 dla użytkownika 
  
 produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywą 89/686/EEC 
Wykorzystanie:  Odzież jest przeznaczona do użytku jako odzież ochronna mająca 
właściwości antystatyczne i chroniąca przed czynnikami termicznymi. Właściwa 
ochronę zapewnia jedynie odzież czysta. Odzież zanieczyszczona powinna być 
czyszczona zgodnie z poniższymi wskazówkami. Przed użyciem odzieży należy 
sprawdzić jej stan. Nie należy używać odzieży zanieczyszczonej ani zniszczonej. 
Brudna odzież może spowodować zmniejszenie działania ochronnego. 
Pranie/czyszczenie    
 odzież należy prać w temperaturze 40ºC Nie suszyć 
 w zwykły sposób, płukać w zimnej wodzie v mechanicznej 
 krótko wirować na niskich obrotach a po suszarce 
 wypraniu odzież należy suszyć ją   
 rozwieszoną w temperaturze pokojowej. Nie chlorować  
  

można prasować czyszczona chemicznie w typowy sposób 
w temperaturze110ºC, z zastosowaniem tetrachloroetenu 
prasowanie z parą może (czterochlorkiem etylenu) i węglowodorów  
doprowadzić do w zakresie destylacji150-210 ºC i z punktem  
uszkodzenia materiału zapłonu pomiędzy 38-70 ºC 

Uwaga:  odzież zachowuje swoje właściwości ochronne maksymalnie do 25 prań. 
Po 25 cyklu prania nie należy odzieży stosować jako odzieży ochronnej. 
Magazynowanie:  Odzież należy przechowywać w czystym i suchym miejscu 
i chronić przed działaniem promieni słonecznych. Odzież, która jest wilgotna, należy 
najpierw wysuszyć. Odzież, która była we właściwy sposób przechowywana oraz nie 
uległa uszkodzeniu można użytkować przez 10 lat od daty produkcji. 
Materiał: 100% bawełna, 360 g/m2, trwałe zabezpieczenie przed ogniem 
Certyfikat został wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowana nr 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobody 1069/4, Partizanske, Słowacja 
Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Czeska 
Importer w Polsce:  Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska 
 

 INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO 
Descrição:  O vestuário de trabalho de proteção contra calor e fogo, antiestático, 
azul escuro. Tipo – jaqueta, calças, macacão. Tamanhos 48 - 62. 100% algodão 360 
g/m2 com retardador permanente de fogo e tratamento antiestático. 
Tamanho 48 50 52 54 
Altura, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Circun. de tórax, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Circun. de cintura, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Tamanho 56 58 60 62 
Altura, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Circun. de tórax, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Circun. de cintura, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Propriedades e marcação:   

EN 11612:08 denominação da norma EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Propagação das chamas Propriedades antiestáticas 
 limitada nos termos da EN 11612:2008 
B1 Proteção contra o calor de 
 convecção, nível 1, nos 
 termos da EN 11612:2008 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – marcação do tipo 
Leia as informações identificação 
para usuários do fabricante 

  
 O produto está em conformidade 
 com a diretiva 89/686/EEC 
Uso:   O vestuário é feito para ser usado como um vestuário de proteção contra 
o calor e o fogo com propriedades antiestáticas. Apenas o vestuário limpo fornece a 
proteção adequada. O vestuário sujo deve ser limpo de acordo com estas 
instruções. Antes do uso, verificar sempre a condição do vestuário; não usar 
o vestuário sujo ou danificado. O vestuário sujo pode causar a redução da proteção. 
Tratamento 

      
Lavar o vestuário a 40° C num processo convencional, enxaguar em água fria, breve 
centrifugação a baixa velocidade, o vestuário deve depois  da lavagem ser 
pendurado e seco ao ar livre em  temperatura ambiente, o vestuário não pode ser 
branqueado e não pode ser seco na máquina de secar, pode ser passado a ferro a 
110° C, passar a vapor pode causar danos, o vestuário pode ser limpo com 
tetracloroetano e hidrocarbonetos com uma gama de destilação de 150 - 210° C e 
com um ponto de inflamação entre 38 - 70° C sob procedimento normal. 
Aviso:  O vestuário mantém as suas propriedades protetivas no máximo durante 
25 ciclos de lavagem. Suspender o uso após 25 lavagens. 
Armazenamento: Armazenar em local limpo e seco protegido da luz solar. Secar 
o vestuário molhado completamente antes de guardá-lo. O tempo de 
armazenamento não deve exceder 10 anos a partir da data de produção. Não usar o 
vestuário depois desse tempo. 
Material:  100% algodão, 360 g/m2 com tratamento permanente não inflamável 
O certificado de tipo foi emitido pela pessoa notificada No. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, República Eslovaca 
Fabricante:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 25261 Jeneč, República Tcheca 
 

 INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE 
Descriere:  Imbracaminte de protectie impotriva caldurii si a focului, antistatic, de 
culoare albastru inchis. Design – jacheta, salopeta, pantalon. Dimensiuni 48 – 62, 
100% bumbac, 360 g/m2cu proprietati non-inflamabil si antistatic.  
Dimensiuni 48 50 52 54 
inaltime, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
circumferinta piept, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
talie, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Dimensiuni 56 58 60 62 
inaltime, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
circumferinta piept, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
talie, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Proprietati si marcaje:   

EN 11612:08 Standardde conformitate EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Flacari limitate in Proprietati antistatice 
 conformitate cu EN 11612:2008 
B1 Protectie impotriva caldurii de 
 convectie,nivel de performanta 1 
 conform EN 11612:2008 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – denumitrea 

Informatii pt. identificare  
utilizatoriin  

  
 conformitate cu 
 Directiva 89/686/EEC 
Utilizare : Acest articol este conceput pentru a fi purtat ca imbracaminte de protectie 
impotriva caldurii si a focului ,cu proprietati antistatice.Doar hainele curate ofera 
o protectie adecvata.Curatati hainele in conformitate cu manualul.Prioritar pentru 
a purta aceste haine este sa verificati starea lor: nu folositi haine murdare sau 
deteriorate,ele ar putea duce la o reducere a protectiei. 
Intretinere:  

      
Spalare la 40°C, procedura normala, spalare in apa rece, centrifugare la viteza mica, 
dupa curatare se usuca la temperatura camerei. Nu folositi inalbitor, nu le mototoliti, 
pot fi uscate in uscator, calcarea se va face la o temperatura de 110°C, calcarea cu 
abur poate provoca daune, pot fi curatate chimic cu tetracloretan si hidrocarburi cu 
un nivel de distilare intre 150 – 210°C si un punct de aprindere intre 
 38 – 70 °C sub procedura normala. 
ATENTIE:  imbracamintea isi pastreaza proprietatile pana la 25 de cicluri de spalare. 
Dupa 25 de spalari nu mai utilizati hainele. 
DEPOZITARE:  Depozitati in spatii curate, aerisite, departe de lumina directa a 
soarelui. Perioada de depozitare nu ar trebui să depăşească 10 ani. Nu folosiţi 
îmbrăcămintea după această perioadă. 
Materiál:  100% bumbac 360 g/m2 tratare ignifuga 
Certificat emis de un organism notificat. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Republika Slovaca 
Producator:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republica Cehă 
 

 INSTRUKTIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING 
Beskrivning:  Mörkblå eld- och värmebeständiga, antistatiska skyddskläder. 
Typ – jacka, byxor, blåställ. Storlek 48 – 62, 100 % bomull, 360 g/m2 med permanent 
brandhämmande och antistatisk behandling.  
Storlek 48 50 52 54 
Höjd, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Bröstomfång, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Midjemått, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Storlek 56 58 60 62 
Höjd, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Bröstomfång, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Midjemått, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Egenskaper och märkning:   

EN 11612:08 standardmärkning EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Begränsad flamspridning Antistatiska egenskaper 
 enligt EN 11612:2008 
B1 Skydd mot 
 konvektionsvärme (nivå 1) 
 enligt EN 11612:2008 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typmärkning 

Läs Tillverkarens 
användarinformation identifikation 

  
 produkten överensstämmer 
 med Direktiv Nr. 89/686/EEG 
Användning:  Kläderna är avsedda bäras som skyddskläder mot hetta och brand och 
har antistatiska egenskaper. Endast rena kläder ger ordentligt skydd. Om kläderna är 
smutsiga, rengör dem enligt dessa instruktioner. Innan kläderna sätts på, kontrollera 
alltid klädernas skick: använd inte smutsiga eller skadade kläder. Smutsiga kläder 
kan leda till minskat skydd. 
Hantering:  

      
Tvätta kläderna med användning av standardiserade förfaranden vid en temperatur 
av 40° C, skölj i kallt vatten, kort centrifugering på låg hastighet, hänga upp kläderna 
att torka fritt vid rumstemperatur.  Använd inte blekmedel, torktumla inte, stryk vid en 
temperatur på 110° C, ångstrykning kan skada kläderna, de kan kemtvättas med 
tetrakloretan och kolväten med en kokpunktsintervall på 150-210°C och en flampunkt 
mellan 38 – 70° C under normala procedurer.  
Varning:  Kläderna bibehåller sina skyddsegenskaper i maximalt 25 tvättcykler. 
Använd inte kläderna längre efter 25 tvättcykler. 
Förvaring: Förvara på en ren och torr plats skyddad från solljus. Torka våta kläder 
noggrant innan du lägger undan dem. Förvaringstiden bör inte överstiga 10 år från 
tillverkningsdatumet. Använd inte plagg 10 år efter tillverkningsdatumet. 
Material:  100 % bomull 360 g/m2 permanent brandhämmande behandling  
Typcertifikatet utfärdades av anmält organ nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovakien  
Tillverkare:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjeckien   
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 NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 
Popis:  Pracovný ochranný odev proti teplu a ohňu, antistatický, farba tmavomodrá. 
Prevedenie – bunda, nohavice do pása, nohavice s náprsenkou. Veľkosti 48 - 62. 
100% bavlna 360 g/m2 s trvalou nehorľavou a antistatickou úpravou.  
Veľkos ť 48 50 52 54 
Výška, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Obvod hrudníka, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Obvod pásu, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Veľkos ť 56 58 60 62 
Výška, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Obvod hrudníka, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Obvod pásu, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Vlastnosti a ozna čenia:  

EN 11612:08 označenie normy EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Obmedzené šírenie antistatické vlastnosti 
 plameňa podľa EN 11612:2008 
B1 Ochrana proti konvenčnému  
 teplu úroveň provedení 1 dle 
 EN 11612:2008 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – označenie typu 

Zoznámte sa identifikácia 
s informáciami výrobcu 

 pre používateľa 
  
 výrobok je v súlade s direktívou 89/686/EEC 
Použití:  Odev je určený k noseniu ako ochranný odev proti teplu a ohňu 
s antistatickými vlastnosťami. Iba čistý odev poskytuje náležitú ochranu. Znečistený 
odev čistite podľa tohto návodu. Pred použitím vždy preverte stav odevu: silne 
znečistený alebo poškodený odev nepoužívajte. 
Ošetrovanie:  

      
Odev perte pri teplote 40°C obvyklým postupom, máchať v studenej vode, krátke 
odstreďovanie pri nízkych otáčkach, po opraní sušte voľne zavesené pri pokojovej 
teplote, odev nie je možné bieliť, odev nesušiť v bubnovej sušičke, odev je možné 
žehliť pri teplote 110°C, žehlenie parou môže spôsobiť poškodenie, odev je možné 
chemicky čistiť tetrachloretánom a uhľovodíkmi s destilačným rozmedzím 150 – 
210 °C a s bodom vzplanutia medzi 38 – 70 °C normálnym postupom 
Upozornenie:  Odev si zachováva ochranné vlastnosti maximálne 25 pracích cyklov. 
Po 25 pracích cykloch odev vyraďte ďalšieho používania. 
Skladování:  Skladujte na čistom a suchom mieste chránenom pred slnečným 
svetlom. Vlhký odev pred skladovaním vysušte. Doba skladovania by nemala 
presiahnuť 10 rokov. Nepoužívajte odev po tejto dobe. 
Materiál:  100% bavlna 360 g/m2 s trvalou nehorľavou úpravou 
Certifikát typu bol vydaný notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovenská republika 
Výrobca:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
Splnomocnenec pre SR:  ČERVA Slovensko, s.r.o., Prologis Park – hala 5, 
Diaľničná cesta 2, 903 01 Senec 
 

 KULLANIM KLAVUZU 
Tanımlama:  Isıya ve yangına dayanıklı koyu mavi renkte, antistatic koruyucu iş 
elbisesi. Tip: – ceket, pantalon, tulum. Beden 48 – 62, 100% pamuklu, 360 g/m2, 
devamlı yangına karşı ve antistatik dayanımlı 
Boyut 48 50 52 54 
boy, cm 166-170 170-174 174-178 178-182 
Göğüs çevresi, cm 110-114 114-118 118-123 123-129 
Bel ölçüsü, cm 82-86 86-90 90-94 94-98 
Boyut 56 58 60 62 
boy, cm 182-186 182-186 186-190 186-190 
Göğüs çevresi, cm 123-129 129-135 135-141 141-147 
Bel ölçüsü, cm 98-102 102-106 106-111 111-117 
Özellkler ve i şaretlemeler:   

EN 11612:08 standart işaretleme EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - EN 11612:2008’e göre Antistatik özellikler 
 limitli yangın sıçraması 
B1 EN 11612:2008’e göre 
 konvevtif ısıya 
 karşı koruması (Level 1) 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tip işaretlemeleri 

Kullanıcı bilglerini İmalatçı 
okuyunuz tanımlaması 

  
 bu ürün 89/686/EEC direktifine 
 uygun istekler ile örtüşmektedir 
Kullanımı:  Bu elbise ısıya ve yangına karşı koruyucu elbise olarak kullanıılmaktadır. 
Sadece temiz elbiseler gerekli korumayı sağlayabilmektedir. Eğer elbise kirli ise bu 
talimatlara uyarak yıkayınız. Kullanmadan önce her seferinde elbisenin durumunu 
kontrol ediniz: kirli ve hasarlı elbiseleri giymeyiniz.  
Handling:  

      
Elbiseyi standart posedurlere uyarak 40OC sıcaklıkta yıkayınız, soğuk suda 
durulayınız, yavaşça sıkarak elbiseyi oda sıcaklığında serbest olarak asarak 
kurutunuz. Yıkarken beyazlatıcı kullanmayınız, kuru temizlemeye vermeyiniz, 110°C 
sıcaklıkta ütüleyiniz, buharlı ütü elbiseye zarar verebilir, kimyasal olarak 150 – 210°C 
distilasyon aralığında ve 38 – 70 °C aralığında parlama sıcaklığında olan 
tetrakloropentan ve hidrokarbonlar ile de temizlenebilir 
Uyarı:  Elbise en fazla 25 defa yıkamada koruyucu özelliklerini devam ettirebilir. 
25 yıkamadan sonra elbiseyi kullanmayınız.   
Saklama:  Temiz ve güneşten uzak yerde muhafaza ediniz. Elbiseyi saklamadan 
önce tamamen kuru olduğundan emin olunuz. Depolama süresi üretim tarihinden 
itibaren 10 yılı aşmamalıdır. Üretim tarihinden itibaren 10 yıl sonra giysileri 
kullanmayınız. 
Malzeme:  100% pamuklu, 360 g/m2, devamlı yangına karşı ve antistatik dayanımlı 
Elbise sertifikası 2369 no.lu yetki sertifikasına sahip Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovak Republic firması tarafından verilmiştir. 
İmalatçı:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çek Cumhuriyeti 
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